drawn under the Debtor-in-Possession financing, secured lender claims and 503(b)(9) claims.  Back-to-back letters of credit are
assumed to be issued under the New ABL Facility to collateralize existing letters of credit outstanding under the DIP Facilities
as of the Effective Date.  As outstanding undrawn letters of credit are not reflected on the balance sheet, no adjustment is
required to record the issuance of new letters of credit.  The Plan also assumes that the Second Lien Notes will be converted to
equity with a value of $391 million, including the intrinsic value of the rights under the Rights Offering.  As part of the Plan, $16
million of “Liabilities Subject to Compromise,” consisting of reorganized tax claims and amounts due to affiliates are
reclassified Accrued Expenses and Other Liabilities.

(iii)  Reflects the issuance of New Notes, totaling $1 billion. Proceeds of transaction used to fund the cash payments contemplated in
the Plan (Sources & Uses table below identifies the Use of Funds).  The Plan assumes that the $250 million of the 1.5 Lien Notes

Restructure Transactions
Pre-Emergence Plan New New Cancellation Fresh Start Pro-Forma Bal.

Period End Date 9/30/2014 Settlement Debt Equity of Debt Adjusments 9/30/2014
($ in millions)

Assets
Cash, Cash Equivalents and Restricted Cash 155.0$   (1,608.4)$   966.5$   600.0$   -$   -$   113.1$
Accounts Receivable 316.3   -   -   -   -   -   316.3
Inventories 400.6   -   -   -   -   -   400.6
Other Current Assets 77.5   (2.1)   -   -   -   -   75.4

Total Current Assets 949.4$   (1,610.5)$   966.5$   600.0$   -$   -$   905.4$

PP&E 934.7   -   -   -   -   -   934.7
Other Long-term Assets (40.9)   -   33.5   30.0   -   -   22.6
Intangible Assets, Net 808.5   -   -   -   -   301.4   1,109.9
Total Assets 2,651.7$   (1,610.5)$   1,000.0$   630.0$   -$   301.4$   2,972.7$

Liabilities and Equity
Trade Payables 153.4$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   153.4$
Accrued Expenses & Other Liabilities 133.6   16.0   -   -   -   -   149.6
Accrued Interest 62.7   (56.2)   -   -   -   -   6.5

Total Current Liabilities 349.7$   (40.2)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   309.5$

ABL Facility 72.9   (72.9)   -   -   -   -   -
DIP Term Loan 300.0   (300.0)   -   -   -   -   -
Cash Flow Facility 20.7   (20.7)   -   -   -   -   -
First Lien Notes 1,100.0   (1,100.0)   -   -   -   -   -
New First Lien Term Loan -   -   1,000.0   -   -   -   1,000.0
1.5 Lien Notes 250.0   -   -   -   -   -   250.0
Foreign Local Debt 42.0   -   -   -   -   -   42.0

Total Debt 1,785.6$   (1,493.6)$   1,000.0$   -$   -$   -$   1,292.0$

Liabilities Subject to Compromise 2,698.4   (54.7)   -   (391.1)   (2,252.5)   -   -
Other LT Liabilities 350.0   -   -   -   -   350.0

Total Liabilities 5,183.6$   (1,588.5)$   1,000.0$   (391.1)$   (2,252.5)$   -$   1,951.5$

Existing Stockholder's Equity (2,531.9)   (22.0)   -   -   2,252.5   301.4   -
New Equity Issued -   -   -   1,021.1   -   -   1,021.1

Total Stockholder's Equity (2,531.9)   (22.0)   -   1,021.1   2,252.5   301.4   1,021.1

Total Liabilities & Stockholder's Equity 2,651.7$   (1,610.5)$   1,000.0$   630.0$   -$   301.4$   2,972.7$

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)

14-22503-rdd   Doc 867   Filed 08/19/14   Entered 08/19/14 16:13:45   Main Document
   Pg 54 of 67

14

will be replaced with new securities of the same face value.  Fees associated with the issuance of new debt are reflected in Other
Long-term Assets.

(iv) Reflects the issuance of new equity in the Reorganized Debtors pursuant to the Rights Offerings and the conversion of the
Second Lien Notes into Equity valued at $391 million including the intrinsic value of the rights under the Rights Offering.  Fees
associated with the issuance of equity are reflected in Other Long-term Assets.